

## UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES **JAMMU**

Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu J&K-180001 E-mail- dhsjammu@rediffmail.com, dhsjammu@gmail.com

Subject:- Promotion to the Post of Head Theatre Technician in the pay Scale of Level - 6 E (35900-113500).

> ORDERNO: - 345 NG of 2022 Dated 20,08-2022

As recommended by the Divisional Department Promotion Committee in its meeting held on 01.08.2022 and 02.08. 2022. Sanction is hereby accorded to the promotion of Supervisory Theatre Technician as Head Theatre Technician in the pay Scale of Level - 6 E (35900-113500), with allowances as admissible under rules. This order shall have effect from the date of DPC i.e.01.08.2022 (Notional).

S. No	Name of Official Sh/Smt	Post held	Roster point as per SRO 144 dated 28-05-2008	
1	S. Jaswinder Singh	Sup. Theatre Tech.	02(OM)	
2	Sh Neeraj Malager	Sup. Theatre Tech.	03(SC)Dereserved, given to OM	
3	Sh Ravi Kumar	Sup. Theatre Tech.	04(RBA)Dereserved, given to OM	

The promotees shall report to the concerned DDO within a period of 21 days from the date of issue of this order falling which the promotion order shall be treated as cancelled. The promotions are subject to out come of writ petition if any pending in any competent Court of law and further subject to satisfactory report of CID verification as well as Vigilance Clearance from the concerned quarters. Omission and Commission if any m LD + H shall be accepted.

Consequently, upon the promotion of the abovenamed officials, the following transfer and adjustment are hereby ordered.

S. No	Name of Official Sh/Smt	Post held	Present Place of Posting	New Place of posting as Head Theatre Tech
1	S. Jaswinder Singh	Sup. Theatre Tech.	Govt Hospital Gandhinagar, Jammu	Govt Hospital Gandhinagar, Jammu
2	Sh. Neeraj Malager	Sup. Theatre Tech.	DH Samba	AH GMC Kathua
3	Sh Ravi Kumar	Sup. Theatre Tech.	AH GMC Doda	DH Udhampur

Further, if any official declines the promotion for reasons whatsoever he /she shall have to forsake the benefit taken under higher standard pay scale scheme and shall be reverted to his /her original lower grade and shall draw the pay which he /she would have drawn in the original lower grade.[Rule 10 of J&KCivil Services(Higher standard pay scale scheme)Rules,1996].

(Dr. Saleem –ur- Rehman) Director Health Services,

NO:- DHS-J/Es-2/DDPC-Orders/6966-67 Dated. 20-08-2022.

Copy to the :-

1. Principal Secretary to Govt. Health & Medical Education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu for favour of information.

2. Principal Govt. Medical College, Doda/Kathua for information and necessary action.

3. Medical Superintendent, Govt. Hospital Gandhi Nagar, Jammu for information and necessary action.

4. Chief Medical Officer's Kathua/ Samba/ Doda/Udhampur for information and necessary action.

5. Stock file.